technical article
Copyright © 2010 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.
C
L
D
-A
P

Color CCT
Range
Base Order Codes
Min. Luminous Flux
@ 800 mA
2-Step Order Code 4-Step Order Code
Group
Flux
(lm) @
85 °C
Flux
(lm) @
25 °C*
Chromaticity
Region
Chromaticity
Region
EasyWhite
4000K
T2 3200 3609
40H
CXA2530-0000-000N00T240H
40F
CXA2530-0000-000N00T240F
T4 3440 3879 CXA2530-0000-000N00T440H CXA2530-0000-000N00T440F
U2 3680 4150 CXA2530-0000-000N00U240H CXA2530-0000-000N00U240F
3500K
S4 2990 3372
35H
CXA2530-0000-000N00S435H
35F
CXA2530-0000-000N00S435F
T2 3200 3609 CXA2530-0000-000N00T235H CXA2530-0000-000N00T235F
T4 3440 3879 CXA2530-0000-000N00T435H CXA2530-0000-000N00T435F
3000K
S4 2990 3372
30H
CXA2530-0000-000N00S430H
30F
CXA2530-0000-000N00S430F
T2 3200 3609 CXA2530-0000-000N00T230H CXA2530-0000-000N00T230F
2700K
S2 2780 3135
27H
CXA2530-0000-000N00S227H
27F
CXA2530-0000-000N00S227F
S4 2990 3372 CXA2530-0000-000N00S427H CXA2530-0000-000N00S427F
T2 3200 3609 CXA2530-0000-000N00T227H CXA2530-0000-000N00T227F
Table 7: CXA2530 LED order codes
10	M easured at 1 A, junction temperature (TJ)  = 85 °C
9
XLAMP CXA2530/CXA2540 RETAIL TRACK LIGHT REFERENCE DESIGN
Copyright © 2013 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and XLamp® are registered trademarks
and EasyWhite™ is a trademark of Cree, Inc. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at www.cree.com. For warranty information, please contact Cree Sales
at sales@cree.com.
5.	 Consider all design possibilities

•	 Nata Lighting Company Limited - www.nata.cn
Bill of materials
Component Order Code/Model Number Company Web Link
Alignment ring PC Mekoda Optical Co., Ltd. www.mekoda.cn
Driver ERP040W-1000-39 Energy Recovery Products, Inc. www.erppowerllc.com
Heat sink/housing, cover glass, screw‑on
base, front optic cover ring kit GD120-01 Losiwang www.loswan.cn
LED CXA2530-0000-000N00T230H Cree, Inc. www.cree.com/cxa2530
Reflector 4-1361-1 Nata Lighting Company Limited www.nata.cn
Thermally conductive compound TC-5026 Dow Corning Corporation
publishedlit/11-1689a-01.pdf
Table 10: Bill of materials for CXA2530 retail track light
14
XLAMP CXA2530/CXA2540 RETAIL TRACK LIGHT REFERENCE DESIGN
Copyright © 2013 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and XLamp® are registered trademarks
and EasyWhite™ is a trademark of Cree, Inc. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at www.cree.com. For warranty information, please contact Cree Sales
at sales@cree.com.
Appendix
The introduction of the Cree XLamp CXA2540 LED expands the possibilities for this retail track light. To demonstrate the
performance available from the CXA2540 LED, we replaced only the LED in the CXA2530 retail track light. The LED in
the original track light was from the highest CXA2530 3000 K flux bin and its replacement, shown in Table 11, was from
the highest CXA2540 3000 K flux bin.
Color CCT
Range
Base Order Codes
Min. Luminous Flux
@ 1100 mA
2-Step Order Code 4-Step Order Code
Group
Flux
(lm) @
85 °C
Flux
(lm) @
25 °C*
Chromaticity
Region
Chromaticity
Region
EasyWhite
4000K
V2 4230 4730
40H
CXA2540-0000-000N00V240H
40F
CXA2540-0000-000N00V240F
V4 4545 5083 CXA2540-0000-000N00V440H CXA2540-0000-000N00V440F
W2 4860 5435 CXA2540-0000-000N00W240H CXA2540-0000-000N00W240F
3500K
U4 3955 4423
35H
CXA2540-0000-000N00U435H
35F
CXA2540-0000-000N00U435F
V2 4230 4730 CXA2540-0000-000N00V235H CXA2540-0000-000N00V235F
V4 4545 5083 CXA2540-0000-000N00V435H CXA2540-0000-000N00V435F
3000K
U4 3955 4423
30H
CXA2540-0000-000N00U430H
30F
CXA2540-0000-000N00U430F
V2 4230 4730 CXA2540-0000-000N00V230H CXA2540-0000-000N00V230F
V4 4545 5083 CXA2540-0000-000N00V430H CXA2540-0000-000N00V430F
2700K
U2 3680 4115
27H
CXA2540-0000-000N00U227H
27F
CXA2540-0000-000N00U227F
U4 3955 4423 CXA2540-0000-000N00U427H CXA2540-0000-000N00U427F
V2 4230 4730 CXA2540-0000-000N00V227H CXA2540-0000-000N00V227F
Table 11: CXA2540 LED order codes
Testing of the CXA2540 retail track light yielded the results shown in Table 12. Operating at the same 1 A current as
the CXA2530 track light, the CXA2540 track light provides a 16% increase in lumen output and a 14% increase in
light intensity. Its 21% increase in luminaire efficacy makes it excellent at highlighting merchandise in retail displays.
Occupying the same footprint as the CXA2530, the CXA2540 offers an even broader range to a retail track light product
line based on CXA2530 and CXA2540 LEDs.
Characteristic Unit Result
Light output lm 3740
Light intensity - CBCP cd 23,367
Beam angle - FWHM degrees 17
Luminaire efficacy lm/W 91
CCT K 3000
CRI 100-point scale 80
Power W 41
Power factor 0.95
Table 12: CXA2540 retail track light results
15
XLAMP CXA2530/CXA2540 RETAIL TRACK LIGHT REFERENCE DESIGN
Copyright © 2013 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and XLamp® are registered trademarks
and EasyWhite™ is a trademark of Cree, Inc. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at www.cree.com. For warranty information, please contact Cree Sales
at sales@cree.com.
We also tested the intensity distribution of the CXA2540 retail track light. As shown in Figure 7, the retail track light has